

**Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: Sierra Avenue Resurfacing Project
Between Karen Lane / Oak Quarry Road and
Riverside County / City of Fontana Border
City of Jurupa Valley**

Advertised: April 2, 2013 (Agenda Item: 3.16)

Addenda: 1 (April 24, 2013)

Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, May 1, 2013

PROJECT No. C0-0539, FEDERAL AID No. HSIPL-5956(202)

BASE BID					COUNTY'S ESTIMATE		1 All American Asphalt Corona, CA 92878	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	ENG ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
1	066102	DUST ABATEMENT	LS	1	5,000.00	5,000.00	500.00	500.00
2	074020	WATER POLLUTION CONTROL	LS	1	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00
3	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	1	15,000.00	15,000.00	15,000.00	15,000.00
4	160101	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	LS	1	3,000.00	3,000.00	3,000.00	3,000.00
5	170101	DEVELOP WATER SUPPLY	LS	1	3,000.00	3,000.00	3,000.00	3,000.00
6	011512	COLD PLANE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT (.15')	SQYD	18,000	2.00	36,000.00	0.60	10,800.00
7	011509	COLD PLANE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT (.21')	SQYD	65	2.00	130.00	10.00	650.00
8	390130	HOT MIX ASPHALT	TON	1,800	85.00	153,000.00	62.75	112,950.00
9	390138	RUBBERIZED HOT MIX ASPHALT (OPEN GRADED)	TON	750	85.00	63,750.00	75.00	56,250.00
10	394054	SHOULDER RUMBLE STRIP (AC, GROUND-IN INDENTATIONS)	LF	4,520	1.00	4,520.00	0.85	3,842.00
11	374002	ASPHALTIC EMULSION (FOG SEAL COAT)	SQFT	39,000	0.10	3,900.00	0.07	2,730.00
12	850102	PAVEMENT MARKER (REFLECTIVE)	EA	445	4.00	1,780.00	3.40	1,513.00
13	850101	PAVEMENT MARKER (NON-REFLECTIVE)	EA	2,400	4.00	9,600.00	1.05	2,520.00
14	840504	4" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE [DETAIL 27B, LEAD-IN]	LF	5,500	1.25	6,875.00	0.45	2,475.00
15	840511	4" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (DASHED WHITE) [DETAIL 12, 37B]	LF	6,000	1.00	6,000.00	0.40	2,400.00
16	840506	8" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE [DETAIL 38]	LF	350	1.50	525.00	1.50	525.00
17	840501	THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE [DETAIL 22, 29]	LF	5,710	1.50	8,565.00	0.85	4,853.50
18	840515	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING	SQFT	160	10.00	1,600.00	5.75	920.00
19	566011	ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POST	EA	2	250.00	500.00	400.00	800.00
20	150742	REMOVE ROADSIDE SIGN [AND SALVAGE]	EA	2	150.00	300.00	100.00	200.00
21	000003	SKID TESTING (BEFORE & AFTER)	LS	1	7,000.00	7,000.00	15,000.00	15,000.00
22	015603	SOLAR POWERED RADAR SPEED FEEDBACK SIGN	LS	1	15,000.00	15,000.00	17,071.50	17,071.50
23	019901	DE-MOBILIZATION	LS	1	18,000.00	18,000.00	18,000.00	18,000.00

		Project Total Items 1-23				368,045.00		280,000.00
--	--	-------------------------------------	--	--	--	-------------------	--	-------------------

**Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: Sierra Avenue Resurfacing Project
Between Karen Lane / Oak Quarry Road and
Riverside County / City of Fontana Border
City of Jurupa Valley**

Advertised: April 2, 2013 (Agenda Item: 3.16)

Addenda: 1 (April 24, 2013)

Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, May 1, 2013

PROJECT No. C0-0539, FEDERAL AID No. HSIPL-5956(202)

BASE BID					2 Hardy & Harper, Inc. Santa Ana, CA 92705		3 United Paving Co. La Mirada, CA 90638	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
1	066102	DUST ABATEMENT	LS	1	1,984.40	1,984.40	1,000.00	1,000.00
2	074020	WATER POLLUTION CONTROL	LS	1	2,000.00	2,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00
3	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	1	16,000.00	16,000.00	7,000.00	7,000.00
4	160101	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	LS	1	300.00	300.00	2,500.00	2,500.00
5	170101	DEVELOP WATER SUPPLY	LS	1	300.00	300.00	1,500.00	1,500.00
6	011512	COLD PLANE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT (.15')	SQYD	18,000	1.32	23,760.00	1.95	35,100.00
7	011509	COLD PLANE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT (.21')	SQYD	65	3.00	195.00	9.00	585.00
8	390130	HOT MIX ASPHALT	TON	1,800	65.00	117,000.00	85.55	153,990.00
9	390138	RUBBERIZED HOT MIX ASPHALT (OPEN GRADED)	TON	750	88.00	66,000.00	98.00	73,500.00
10	394054	SHOULDER RUMBLE STRIP (AC, GROUND-IN INDENTATIONS)	LF	4,520	0.88	3,977.60	1.60	7,232.00
11	374002	ASPHALTIC EMULSION (FOG SEAL COAT)	SQFT	39,000	0.07	2,730.00	0.05	1,950.00
12	850102	PAVEMENT MARKER (REFLECTIVE)	EA	445	4.00	1,780.00	3.80	1,691.00
13	850101	PAVEMENT MARKER (NON-REFLECTIVE)	EA	2,400	1.50	3,600.00	2.12	5,088.00
14	840504	4" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE [DETAIL 27B, LEAD-IN]	LF	5,500	0.47	2,585.00	1.18	6,490.00
15	840511	4" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (DASHED WHITE) [DETAIL 12, 37B]	LF	6,000	0.36	2,160.00	1.05	6,300.00
16	840506	8" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE [DETAIL 38]	LF	350	1.00	350.00	1.00	350.00
17	840501	THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE [DETAIL 22, 29]	LF	5,710	0.80	4,568.00	1.40	7,994.00
18	840515	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING	SQFT	160	5.00	800.00	10.35	1,656.00
19	566011	ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POST	EA	2	380.00	760.00	402.00	804.00
20	150742	REMOVE ROADSIDE SIGN [AND SALVAGE]	EA	2	75.00	150.00	60.00	120.00
21	000003	SKID TESTING (BEFORE & AFTER)	LS	1	9,000.00	9,000.00	14,000.00	14,000.00
22	015603	SOLAR POWERED RADAR SPEED FEEDBACK SIGN	LS	1	18,000.00	18,000.00	22,310.00	22,310.00
23	019901	DE-MOBILIZATION	LS	1	18,000.00	18,000.00	18,000.00	18,000.00

		Project Total Items 1-23				296,000.00		370,160.00
--	--	-------------------------------------	--	--	--	-------------------	--	-------------------

Subcontractors

Sierra Avenue Resurfacing Project
Project: Between Karen Lane / Oak Quarry Road and
County of Riverside / City of Fontana Border

Project No. C0-0539, FEDERAL AID No. HSIPL-5956(202)

Apparent Responsive

Low Bidder: All American Asphalt

Subcontractor Name	Items of work
California Professional Engineering, Inc. dba California Professional Electrical Engineering La Puente, CA 91748 Lic. No. 793907	Electrical
Chrisp Company Fremont, CA 94538 Lic. No. 374600	Striping and Rumble Strip